publication in Times of India & Maharashtra Times amount to Rs. 18,018/-. The publisher has 
informed that these newspapers have wide circulation, and they are often used for inviting quotations 
from PMC. RESOLVED THAT the society will publish the notice in Free Press Journal & Navshakti 
at the cost of Rs. 12,600/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Only). 

Passed unanimously 

Agenda no. 2: Any other matter with the permission of the Chair. There was no matter to discuss. 

Mr. Manish Sanghvi 

(Secretary)